ALAN P. KASS

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: 2001JP320 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-26-2004 (Rev. 6-93) LY 10/4993 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 9T08 Rec'd PCT/PTO √1 6 JUN 2004 Tab settings → → ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione 102822669 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yasuo SHIMIZU; Name: CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED (2) Tadashi SUZUKI Address: CITCO BLDG. WICKHAMS CAY, P.O. BOX 662 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) **ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA** 3. Nature of conveyance: **BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS** ☐ Merger ■ Assignment City: _____ State/Prov.: _____ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: ZIP: ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: (1) May 21, 2004; (2) May 19, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/21/04; 05/19/04 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers stame and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cerning document should be mailed: vame: ALAN P. KASS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 32,142 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: CLARIANT CORPORATION Authorized to be charged to deposit account 70 MEISTER AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: City: SOMERVILLE State/Prov.: NJ 03-2060 Country: US ZIP: 08876 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

Signature

REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0860

June 16, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Yasuo SHIMIZU and Tadashi SUZUKI do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, Citco Bldg., Wickhams Cay, P. O .Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me/us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled Solvent for treating polysilazane and method of treating polysilazane with the solvent invented by us and described in U.S. Application Serial No. (______) filed in the United States Patent Office on __, (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0861

Attorney's Docket No.2001JP320

And I/we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Date: May 21, 2004

Yasuo SHIMIZU

Date: May 19, 2004

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

Jadashi Suzuki
Tadashi SUZUKI

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0862